

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2012

CC 8838/2012

M/S ROOPKALA EXPORTS CORP.(INDIA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF I.T MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for condonation of delay of 196
days in refiling the Special Leave Petition.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Perused the application supported by Affidavit.

The delay is condoned.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Indu Satija)
Court Master